
To help stop the spread of Coronavirus, the government has 
said you should wear a face mask that covers your nose and 
mouth. 

A face mask does not protect you, but it helps to protect 
other people.   

The government has said you should wear a face 
mask or covering in these places: 

 

¶ In shops 

¶ In a hospital or when going to your       
doctors 

¶ On public transport (such as a bus or 
train) 

Coronavirus is an illness that can spread when you breathe, 
talk, sneeze or cough. 

 

If you do not, you may be asked to leave, or 
even receive a fine from the police. 

Face Coverings 

 



 

Some people are not required to wear face masks.  

 

You do not need to wear a face mask if: 

 

¶ You have a disability or health problem that 
makes wearing a mask difficult 

¶ Wearing a mask causes you distress 

¶ You are under 11 years old 

 

If you do wear a mask, try and find one that is      
comfortable.  

You can also use a scarf or bandana.  

You should wash your hands with soap before    
putting your mask on, and after taking it off. 

Do not share your mask with anyone else  

If you have any questions about 
wearing a mask, talk to someone 
you trust. 

 

Try not to touch your mask when you are 
wearing it 


